
NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, K.R.NAGAR, KOVILPATTI - 628503
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai]

DEAN (ACADEMIC) OFFICE
Date: 01.12.2022

2022 - 2023 EVEN SEMESTER - ACADEMIC CALENDAR

SECOND, THIRD, FINAL YEAR - B.E. / B.Tech. & FINAL YEAR- M.E. / M.Tech.
DEGREE PROGRAMME

Date Day Details
04.01.2023 Wednesday Classes begin for II, III, IVth year UG and IInd year PG degree

courses

18.01.2023 W~dnesday Last date for sending 1st class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

24.02.2023 Friday Last date for sending 2nd class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

04.04.2023 Tuesday Last date for sending 3rd class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

17.04.2023 Monday Model Exam

28.04.2023 Friday Last working day

02.05.2023 Tuesday Commencement of End Semester Practical Examinations for II,
III, IVth year UG and IInd year PG courses

08.05.2023 Monday Commencement of End Semester Theory Examinations for II, III,
IVth year UG and IInd PG courses

07.06.2023 Wednesday Classes begin for ODD semester (UG) courses

Copy submitted to the Director
Copy to:

Sr. Dean (IFA), Deans (I &E, Academic, Placement, R&D, FD), COE, P.S. to Principal
All HODs (Mech, ECE, CSE, EEE, Civil, IT, AI & DS, S&H)

~
PRINCIPAL

v\J'~~\\'l--)?--QI)..-~
Dean (Academic)



NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, K.R.NAGAR, KOVILPATTI - 628 503
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

DEAN (ACADEMIC) OFFICE
09.11.2022

FIRST YEAR - B.E. / B.Tech. DEGREEPROGRAMME

2022 - 2023 ODD SEMESTER- ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Date Day Details

02.11.2022 Wednesday 39th Batch Classes begin for r= Semester UG courses - Induction
Programme

14.11.2022 Monday Commencement of regular classes for 1st Semester UGCourses

24.11.2022 Thursday Last date for sending 1st class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

09.01.2023 Monday Last date for sending 2nd class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

27.01.2023 Friday Last date for remittance of semester Examfees
20.02.2023 Monday Last date for sending 3rd class committee meeting minutes to

Dean (Academic) office through Principal

22.02.2023 Wednesday Model Exam

01.03.2023 Wednesday Last working day (1st semester UG courses)

03.03.2023 Friday Commencement of End Semester Practical Examinations -
1st semester UG courses

13.03.2023 Monday Commencement of End Semester Theory Examinations -
1st semester UG courses

27.03.2023 Monday Classes begin for Second semester (Even sem) UG courses

19.04.2023 Wednesday Last date for sending 4th class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

31.05.2023 Wednesday Last date for sending 5th class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

05.06.2023 Monday Last date for remittance of Even semester Exam fees

30.06.2023 Friday Last date for sending 6th class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

03.07.2023 Monday Model Exam

14.07.2023 Friday Last working day (2nd semester UG courses)

17.07.2023 Monday Commencement of End Semester Practical Examinations - 2nd
semester UG courses

24.07.2023 Monday Commencement of End Semester Theory Examinations - 2nd
semester UG courses

09.08.2023 Wednesday Classes begin for 3rd Semester (ODD Sem) UG courses

J.7f ~f~1 !flt2-~
Dean (Academic)
Copy submitted to the Director
Copy to:

Sr. Dean (IFA), Deans (I &E, Academic, Placement, R&D, FD), CGE, P.S. to Principal
All HODs [Mech, ECE, CSE, EEE, Civil, IT, AI & DS, S&H)



NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE,K.R.NAGAR, KOVILPATTI - 628 503
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai]

DEAN (ACADEMIC) OFFICE
21.10.2022

FIRST SEMESTER - M.E. / M.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMME

2022 - 2023 ODD SEMESTER - ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Date Day Details
26.10.2022 Wednesday Classes begin for 1st Semester PG courses

'.
10.11.2022 Thursday Last date for sending 1st class committee meeting minutes to

. Dean (Academic) office through Principal

06.12.2022 Tuesday Last date for sending 2nd class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

19.12.2022 Monday Last date for remittance of semester Exam fees
05.01.2023 Thursday Last date for sending 3rd class committee meeting minutes to

Dean (Academic) office through Principal

09.01.2023 Monday Model Exam

28.01.2023 Saturday Last working day (1 st semester PG courses)

30.01.2023 Monday Commencement of End Semester Practical Examinations -
1st semester PG courses

06.02.2023 Monday Commencement of End Semester Theory Examinations -
1st semester PG courses

22.02.2023 Wednesday Classes begin for Even semester (PG) courses

J \1A-f~\\~\rvrv
Dean (Academic)

~,

PRINCIPAL

Copy submitted to the Director

Copy to:

Sr. Dean (IFA), Deans (I &E, Academic, Placement, R&D, FD), COE, P.S. to Principal

All HODs (Mech, ECE, CSE, EEE, Civil, IT, AI & DS, S&H)



NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, K.R.NAGAR, KOVILPATTI - 628 503
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

DEAN (ACADEMIC) OFFICE
Date: 16.08.2022

SECONDYEAR - B.E. / B.Tech. / M.E. / M.Tech. DEGREEPROGRAMME

2022 - 2023 ODD SEMESTER- ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Date , Day Details

22.08.2022 Monday Classes begin for II year UG and PG degree courses

01.09.2022 Thursday Last date for sending 1st class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

07.10.2022 Friday Last date for sending 2nd class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

26.10.2022 Wednesday Last date for remittance of semester Exam fees

08.11.2022 Tuesday Last date for sending 3rd class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

28.11.2022 Monday Model Exam

09.12.2022 Friday Last working day

13.12.2022 Tuesday Commencement of End Semester Practical Examinations - II year
UG and PG courses

19.12.2022 Monday Commencement of End Semester Theory Examinations - II year
UG and PG courses

04.01.2023 Wednesday Classes begin for Even semester (UG) courses

~'~~rgf~
Dean (Ac'ademic)' ~

PRINCIPAL .

Copy submitted to the Director

Copy to:

Deans (TCP, R&D, FD), COE, P.S. to Principal

All HODs (Mech, ECE, eSE, EEE, Civil, IT, S&H)



NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, K.R.NAGAR, KOVILPATTI - 628 503
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

DEAN (ACADEMIC) OFFICE
Date: 16.08.2022

SECONDYEAR - B.E. / B.Tech. / M.E. / M.Tech. DEGREEPROGRAMME

2022 - 2023 ODD SEMESTER- ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Date , Day Details

22.08.2022 Monday Classes begin for II year UG and PG degree courses

01.09.2022 Thursday Last date for sending 1st class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

07.10.2022 Friday Last date for sending 2nd class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

26.10.2022 Wednesday Last date for remittance of semester Exam fees

08.11.2022 Tuesday Last date for sending 3rd class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

28.11.2022 Monday Model Exam

09.12.2022 Friday Last working day

13.12.2022 Tuesday Commencement of End Semester Practical Examinations - II year
UG and PG courses

19.12.2022 Monday Commencement of End Semester Theory Examinations - II year
UG and PG courses

04.01.2023 Wednesday Classes begin for Even semester (UG) courses

~'~~rgf~
Dean (Ac'ademic)' ~

PRINCIPAL .

Copy submitted to the Director

Copy to:

Deans (TCP, R&D, FD), COE, P.S. to Principal

All HODs (Mech, ECE, eSE, EEE, Civil, IT, S&H)



NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, K.R.NAGAR, KOVILPATTI - 628 503
(~l (An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

"ltia.., .••.;> DEAN (ACADEMIC) OFFICE
Estd :19&4

Date: 01.07.2022

THIRD and FINAL YEAR - RE. / RTech. DEGREEPROGRAMME

2022 - 2023 ODD SEMESTER- ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Date Day Details

03.08.2022 Wednesday Classes begin for III and Final year UG courses
v

19.08.2022 Friday Last date for sending 1st class committee meeting minutes to
. Dean (Academic) office through Principal

12.09.2022 Monday Last date for sending 2nd class committee meeting minutes to
Dean (Academic) office through Principal

07.10.2022 Friday Last date for remittance of semester Exam fees
21.10.2022 Friday Last date for sending 3rd class committee meeting minutes to

Dean (Academic) office through Principal

16.11.2022 Wednesday Model Exam

25.11.2022 Friday Last working day (UG courses)

28.11.2022 Monday Commencement of End Semester Practical Examinations -Ill and
Final year UG courses

05.12.2022 Monday Commencement of End Semester Theory Examinations -Ill and
Final year UG courses -

04.01.2023 Wednesday Classes begin for Even semester (UG) courses

Q0~~\ ~\2-2.. .
Dean (Academic)

~
PRINCIPAL

Copy submitted to the Director

Copy to:

Deans (TCP, R&D, FD), COE, P.S. to Principal

All HODs'(Mech, ECE, CSE, EEE, EIE, Civil, IT, S&H)


